
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
300 Capitol Mall, 13th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814

Personnel Operations Manager:
Mailing Address: Cindy McConnell (916) 492-3619 cindy.mcconnell@insurance.ca.gov

300 Capitol Mall, 13th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814 Classification & Pay Manager:

Roberta Nishimura (916) 492-3433 roberta.nishimura@insurance.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 492-3300 Transactions Manager:

Cynthia Cabrera (916) 492-3109 cynthia.cabrera@insurance.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 323-6431 C&P Analyst:

Teresa Foster (916) 492-3431 teresa.foster@insurance.ca.gov

Suzanne LaChance (916) 492-3446 suzanne.lachance@insurance.ca.gov

Michael Lee (916) 492-3316 michael.lee@insurance.ca.gov

Penny Nerona (916) 492-3351 penny.nerona@insurance.ca.gov

Malinda Randolph (916) 492-3308 malina.randolph@insurance.ca.gov

Elizabeth Reyes (916) 492-3310 elizabeth.reyes@insurance.ca.gov
Jimmy Saechao (916) 492-3289 jimmy.saechao@insurance.ca.gov

Disability Coordinator:
Lori Wallace (916) 492-3287 lori.wallace@insurance.ca.gov

Agency Code

413 Personnel Specialist :
Antonietta Eseed (916) 492-3302 antonietta.eseed@insurance.ca.gov

Sheryl Harris (916) 492-3378 sheryl.harris@insurance.ca.gov

Carmelita Sison (916) 492-3319 carmelita.sison@insurance.ca.gov
Lillian Thury-Taylor (916) 492-3312 lillian.thury‐taylor@insurance.ca.gov
Melanie Vredenburgh (916) 492-3104 melanie.vredenburgh@insurance.ca.gov

Last Updated 09/19/2016

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


